	998 <u>M371005596</u>
FORM PTO-1595 (Rev. 6-93) OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)	· **** **** **** **** ***** ********
Tab settings ⇔⇔ ▼ 100,6907	05 ,
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks:	Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
Name of conveying party(ies): Jean-Claude IALLIER	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: POCLAIN HYDRAULICS
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No	Internal Address:
3. Nature of conveyance:	¬ =
Assignment Merger	Street Address: Route de Saint-Sauveur
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name	60411 Verberie Cedex, France City:State:ZIP:
Other	City:State:Zir
Execution Date: March 23, 1998	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)
Additional numbers	attached? 🗅 Yes 🗴 No
Additional numbers 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	attached? ☐ Yes No 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1
Name and address of party to whom correspondence	
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Thomas F. Peterson	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40.00
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Thomas F. Peterson Internal Address: C/o Ladas & Parry Street Address: C/o Ladas & Parry	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ Enclosed
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Thomas F. Peterson Internal Address: Street Address: c/o Ladas & Parry 224 South Michigan Avenue	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Deposit account number:
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Thomas F. Peterson Internal Address: C/o Ladas & Parry 224 South Michigan Avenue //3/1998 BSTEWRT 0000064 09046829 FC:58 City: Chicago 45 604 09046829	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Deposit account number: (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Thomas F. Peterson Internal Address: C/o Ladas & Parry 224 South Michigan Avenue //3/1998 BSTEWRT 0000064 09046829 FC:58 Dity: Chicago	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Deposit account number: (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Thomas F. Peterson Internal Address: C/o Ladas & Parry 224 South Michigan Avenue //3/1998 BSTEWRT 00000064 09046829 FC:58 City: Chicago DO NOT B	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Deposit account number: (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

assignment

M371005596

	valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the undersigned, LALLIER Jean-Claude		
intentorit)			
	hereby sell, assign and transfer to POCLAIN HYDRAULICS a	French Corporation domiciliated	
Assigned Name and Address	Route de Saint-Sauveur	- 60411 VERBERIE CEDEX - FRANCE -	
		entire right, title, and interest in and to any and all n the application for United States Letters Patent	
Title of	A BRAKING DEVICE		
-	which application was		
Comprete	(a) executed by the undersigned	on the 23rd day of MARCH 1998	
either (a) or (b)	(b) filed on theday of19, Serial No		
	and all extensions, divisions, reissues,	etters Patents which may be granted therefor and any substitutes, renewals or continuations thereof, and the national Convention for the Protection of Industrial	
	It is hereby authorized and requall of said Letters Patent, when granter	ested that the Commissioner of Patents issue any and it, to said Assignee.	
	Assignee, the undersigned will execute a reissue patent applications; execute a	equested, without charge to but at the expense of said te all divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, and ill rightful other papers; and generally do everything sider desirable for aiding in securing and maintaining	
	Signed at VERBERIE (FRANC	E)	
Cese	this 23rd day of MARCH 1998.		
	INVENTOR(\$):		
	LALLIER Jean-Claude	Lallin Jenn Blande	
inventaris) full signaturalsi		<u> </u>	
	WITNESSES:		
Witnesses full Ligneswes			